1
www.machineryhouse.com.au   /   www.machineryhouse.co.nz
SC-450T
Instruction ManualEdition : 1.0
Date: (06/24)
TILTING SCROLL SAW
Order Code: (W353)
2

manual was originally printed. Due to continuous improvements of the machine, changes may be
made at anytime without notification.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
1.	� Have your machines model number, serial number & date of manufacture on hand, these can be
found on the specification plate mounted on the machine
2.  	A scanned copy of your parts list/diagram with required spare part/s identified.
		  NOTE: SOME PARTS MAY ONLY BE AVAILABLE AS AN ASSEMBLY
3. 	� Go to www.machineryhouse.com.au/contactus and fill out the inquiry form attaching a copy of
scanned parts list.
WARNING!
Electricity is dangerous and could cause death
All electrical work must be carried out by a qualified electrician.
It is impossible to cover all possible hazards  Every workshop enviroment
is different. These are designed as a guide to be used to compliment
training and as a reminder to users prior to equipment use. Always
consider safety first, as it applies to the individual working conditions.
CAUTION
	 SC-450T
Spare Parts Section
Edition : 1.0
Date: (06/24)
TILTING SCROLL SAW
Order Code: (W353)
17
EXPLODED VIEW
15
18
PARTS LIST
16
No Name QTY No Name QTY
1 Panel 2 53 Tie rod 1
2 Left side plate 1 54 Lock the pressure bowl 2
3 Tool box 1 55 Drawn cup needle roller bearing 2
4 Steering ruler sticker 1 56 Screw 2
5 Right bracket 1 57 Saw blade clip 2
6 Upper bracket 1 58 Gasket 2
9 Lower bracket 1 59 Compressor arm 1
13 Thread bushing 2 60 Screw 2
14 Axle sleeve 2 61 Fender bracket 1
15 Left switch box 1 62 Tension spring 1
16 Right switch box 1 63 Saw blade guard 1
17 Switch panel 1 64 Lower shield 1
18 Gasbag 1 65 Index dial handle 1
19 Press foot support block 1 66 Hexagon lock nut 5
20 Upper arm guard plate 1 67 Screw 4
21 Indicating knob 1 68 Hinge 1
22 Potentiometer connection 1 71 Hexagon lock nut 2
23 Left bracket 1 72 Screw 7
24 Tighten the lever handle 1 73 Hexagon lock nut 5
25 Tighten the thread 1 74 Screw 2
26 Circuit board box 1 75 Washer 1
27 Right bracket cover 1 76 Washer 8
28 Left bracket cover 1 77 Spring washer 12
29 Switch 1 78 Screw 2
30 Power light 1 79 Screw 6
31 Motor 1 81 Bolt 2
32 Tightening handle 1 82 Screw 4
34 Bracket tube blocked 2 83 Screw 3
35 Switch 1 84 Screw 1
36 Cable clamp 1 85 Screw+spring washer+washer 14
38 Worktable 1 86 Screw 2
39 Bearing gasket 8 87 Screw+spring washer+washer 8
40 Deep groove ball bearing 4 88 Screw 4
41 Bearing pointer bowl 1 89 Spring washer 4
42 Bearing pressure bowl 2 90 Screw 1
43 Lower rocker arm lever 1 91 Screw 4
44 Upper rocker arm lever 1 93 Screw 4
45 Tension plate 2 94 Screw 2
46 Bearing bush 4 95 Screw+spring washer+washer 1
47 Deep groove ball bearing 2 96 Hexagon lock nut 8
48 Connecting block press plate 1 97 Circuit board 1
49 Eccentric connection block 1 98 Ply-yarn drill 2
50 Eccentric wheel 1 99 Foot switch 1